

TIL Limited

CIN : L74999WB1974PLC041725

Registered Office:

1, Taratolla Road, Garden Reach

Kolkata-700 024

Ph : 6633-2000, 6633-2845

Fax : 2469-3731/2143

Website : www.tilindia.in

16th November, 2023

The Manager,
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block - G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai 400 051

The Secretary,
Listing Department
BSE Ltd.,
P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai 400001.

Stock Code: TIL

Scrip Code: 505196

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Newspaper Advertisement for release of Unaudited Financial Results of TIL Limited (the Company) for the second quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2023

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith a copy of the newspaper advertisement published in "Financial Express" (all Editions), in English and in "Aajkaal" (Kolkata Edition), in Bengali on Thursday, 16th November, 2023 informing about the release of Unaudited Financial Results (both Consolidated and Standalone) of the Company for the second quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2023 as approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on Tuesday, 14th November, 2023.

Kindly take the same in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For TIL LIMITED



SEKHAR BHATTACHARJEE
COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl. As above

TIL Limited

Regd. Office : 1, Taratolla Road, Garden Reach, Kolkata 700 024, Tel : +91 33 6633 2000 / 2845, Fax : +91 33 2469 2143 / 3731
 CIN : L74999WB1974PLC041725, Website : www.tilindia.in

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for Three Months and Six Months Ended 30th September 2023

₹ in Lakhs except Earnings Per Share

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED								
		Three months ended			Six months ended			Three months ended			Six months ended			Twelve months ended		
		30th September 2023	30th June 2023	30th September 2022	30th September 2023	30th September 2022	31st March 2023	30th September 2023	30th June 2023	30th September 2022	30th September 2023	30th September 2022	31st March 2023	30th September 2023	30th September 2022	31st March 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,031	353	401	2,384	2,384	5,469	2,033	353	400	2,386	2,387	5,053			
2.	Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(2,187)	(2,941)	(2,255)	(5,128)	(4,633)	(9,209)	(2,194)	(2,941)	(2,257)	(5,135)	(4,634)	(9,472)			
3.	Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(2,187)	(53)	(2,255)	(2,240)	(4,633)	(9,209)	(2,194)	(53)	(2,257)	(2,247)	(4,634)	(9,472)			
4.	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities After Tax (after Extraordinary Items)	(2,028)	95	(2,154)	(1,933)	(4,476)	(8,828)	(2,035)	95	(2,156)	(1,940)	(4,477)	(9,102)			
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	(2,046)	77	(2,166)	(1,969)	(4,501)	(8,901)	(2,052)	78	(2,150)	(1,974)	(4,460)	(9,138)			
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- each)	1,003	1,003	1,003	1,003	1,003	1,003	1,003	1,003	1,003	1,003	1,003	1,003			
7.	Reserves (Other Equity)						(30,210)						(30,239)			
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) #															
	(a) Basic (₹)	(20.22)	0.95	(21.48)	(19.27)	(44.62)	(88.01)	(20.29)	0.95	(21.49)	(19.34)	(44.63)	(90.75)			
	(b) Diluted (₹)	(20.22)	0.95	(21.48)	(19.27)	(44.62)	(88.01)	(20.29)	0.95	(21.49)	(19.34)	(44.63)	(90.75)			

Figures for three months and six months ended are not annualized.

- Notes :**
- The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the six months ended 30th September 2023, drawn in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November 2023 at Kolkata and have been subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 - The Sahibabad property, located at Plot No. 11, Site No. 4, Industrial Area, Ghaziabad, Sahibabad - 201010, was categorized as Asset Held for Sale during financial year 2022-2023. The said property has been disposed off during the quarter ended 30th June 2023 and the net gain has been disclosed as Exceptional Items.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.tilindia.in.
 - Figures for the previous periods / year have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period's classification.

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 14th November, 2023

For TIL Limited
Manju Mazumder
 Director

Keertana Finserv Private Limited

CIN: U65100WB1996PT007252
 Regd Office: Office No 910, 9th Floor, 4A, Regus Grandeur, Abanindra Nath Thakur Sarani-PS Arcadia Central (Canna Street) Park Street Kolkata WB-700016
 IN. Website: www.keertanafin.com, E-mail ID: secretarial@keertana.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30-09-2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023
1 Revenue from Operations	5,851.76	1,852.50	10,482.71	9,181.64
2 Net Profit before tax	1,991.76	313.20	3,526.66	2,153.61
3 Net Profit after Tax	1,831.89	239.79	2,856.56	1,599.41
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,831.29	239.79	2,855.98	1,599.41
5 Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	7,697.80	5,431.13	7,697.80	6,431.13
6 Other Equity	15,798.39	7,188.52	15,798.39	10,409.07
7 Earnings per Share (of Rs.10/- each)				
(1) Basic (Rs.)	2.59	0.50	4.04	2.89
(2) Diluted (Rs.)	2.59	0.50	4.04	2.89

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 submitted with Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and that of the company at www.keertanafin.in.
 - The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder. The date of transition to Ind AS is April 1, 2022 and accordingly, audited financial results for the year ending 31.03.2023 have been restated as per the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) and prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

Place: Kolkata
 Date: 14/11/2023
 For Keertana Finserv Private Limited
 Sd/- Padmaja Gangireddy (Managing Director), DIN : 00004842



indianexpress.com

I choose substance over sensation.

Inform your opinion with credible journalism.

ORIENT BEVERAGES LIMITED

CIN - L15520WB1960PLC024710
 Regd. Office: "Aalpe Court", 3rd Floor, 225C, A.J.C. Bose Road Kolkata-700 020, W.B., Ph: (033) 2281-7001 Website: www.obl.org.in, Email: cs@obl.org.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	₹ (in Lakh)					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
1	Total Income from Operations	3,301	3,298	2,480	6,599	5,076	10,415
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(571)	102	20	(469)	92	154
3	Net profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(571)	102	20	(469)	92	154
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(560)	112	53	(448)	101	196
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(559)	112	58	(447)	110	197
6	Equity Share Capital	216.15	216.15	216.15	216.15	216.15	216.15
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	1,703
8	Earnings per share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualised) Basic and Diluted (₹)	(25.91)	5.19	2.45	(20.71)	4.67	9.06

- Notes:**
- The standalone unaudited financial results of M/s Orient Beverages Ltd. (the Company) for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2023.
 - The Company has got additional Business Territory of North Bengal and Sikkim with effect from 16th May, 2023 and has opened a branch office at Durgapur. The above results includes working of the said new business territory.
 - The above financial results includes loss on sale of an immovable property amounting to ₹ 527 Lakh suffered by the Company during the quarter ended 30th September, 2023.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com and also on the Company's website at www.obl.org.in

By Order of the Board
 For ORIENT BEVERAGES LTD.
 Sd/-
N. K. Poddar
 Chairman
 DIN- 00304291

Place : Kolkata
 Dated : 14.11.2023

ADITYA BIRLA CAPITAL ADITYA BIRLA FINANCE LIMITED

Registered Office: Indian Rayon Compound, Veraval, Gujarat - 362266.
 Corporate Office: 10th Floor, R Teck Park, Nirlon Complex, Near Hub Mall, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400 063, MH.

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE

30 days Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provision to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Whereas the Authorized Officer of Aditya Birla Finance Limited / Secured Creditor had taken possession of the following secured assets pursuant to notice issued under Sec. 13(2) of Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (SARFAESI) for recovery of the secured debts of the secured creditor, for the dues as mentioned herein below with further charges and cost thereon from the following Borrowers and Co-Borrowers. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers and Co-Borrowers that e-auction of the following property for realization of the debts due to the Aditya Birla Finance Limited will be held on "As is where is", "As is what is" and "Whatever there is" basis.

DATE & TIME OF E-AUCTION : 20.12.2023, BETWEEN 11:00 A. M. TO 01:00 P. M.
LAST DATE OF RECEIPT OF KYC & EARNETS MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD) : 19.12.2023

Sr. No.	Name of the Borrowers & Co-Borrowers	Description of Properties / Secured Assets and Date of Possession	Reserve Price (in ₹)	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) (in ₹) / Incremental Value	Demand Notice Date and Total Amount (in ₹)
1.	RANJIT MANDAL, S/o. Prafulla Mondal	All That Piece & Parcel of Property Land Measuring About 2 Sataks together With Structure Standing Thereon Forming Part Of Dag Nos. 1254 & 1255 Under R. S. & L. R. Khatian No. 438 (As Per Deed) & L. R. Khatian No. 680 As Per Porcha J. L. No. 105	15,70,000/- (Rs. Fifteen Lakh Seventy Thousand Only)	1,57,000/- (Rs. One Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Only)	27.09.2022 20,44,251.52 (Rs. Twenty Lakh Forty Two Hundred Fifty One and Fifty Two Paise Only) Due as on 27.09.2022
2.	Mondira Mondal W/o. Ranjit Mondal	RE SA No. 78, Touzi No. 325 In Mouza Rana Under Ps : Barulpur, In The District South 24 Parganas, Within The Limits of Dhapdhai-I Gram Panchayat (PHYSICAL POSSESSION)	25,000/- (Rs. Twenty Five Thousand Only)	25,000/- (Rs. Twenty Five Thousand Only)	27.09.2022

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in Aditya Birla Finance Limited / Secured Creditor's website i.e. <https://personalfinance.adityabirlacapital.com/properties-for-auction-under-sarfaesi-act.aspx>.
Contact Nos.: Aditya Birla Finance Limited, Authorized Officer - (I) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Choudhary (mukesh.choudhary@adityabirlacapital.com) M. No. 9343976618 / 9004266300 You may also visit nearest branch or contact ADITYA BIRLA OFFICIALS I) Mohit Sharma : mohit.Sharma15@adityabirlacapital.com - M. No. 9873913955 2) Mr. PSR Rao (psr.rao@adityabirlacapital.com) Mob. No. 9088008855.

Place: South 24 Parganas, West Bengal.
 Date : 16.11.2023
 Sd/-
 Authorised Officer
ADITYA BIRLA FINANCE LIMITED

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy. It is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever. Registered letters are not accepted in response to box number advertisement."

GAJANAN SECURITIES SERVICES LIMITED

113/1B, C.R.Avenue Room No-7C, 7th Floor, Kolkata WB 700073 • E-mail Id: gajanansecservicesid@gmail.com
 CIN NO-L67120WB1994PLC063477

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30-09-2023 (₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated								
	Quarter ended	Six Month Ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Six Month Ended	Year ended						
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023						
1 Total Income from operations (Net)	7.23	12.18	16.12	19.41	4.18	0.67	7.84	13.04	19.30	20.87	5.91	5.74
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2.15	10.89	13.93	13.04	-4.68	-12.40	0.69	17.20	20.46	17.89	16.32	54.67
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2.15	10.89	13.93	13.04	-4.68	-12.40	0.69	17.20	20.46	17.89	16.32	54.67
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.27	7.72	9.22	7.99	-5.77	-12.56	-0.71	14.03	15.75	13.32	15.23	53.25
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.27	7.72	9.22	7.99	-5.77	-12.56	-0.71	14.03	15.75	13.32	15.23	53.25
6 Equity Share Capital	310.20	310.20	310.20	310.20	310.20	310.20	310.20	310.20	310.20	310.20	310.20	310.20
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year						-43.77			11083.32	11,033.10	11089.96	
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/-each) (for continued and discontinued operations)-												
1. Basic	0.01	0.25	0.30	0.26	-0.19	-0.40	-0.02	0.45	0.51	0.43	0.49	1.72
2. Diluted	0.01	0.25	0.30	0.26	-0.19	-0.40	-0.02	0.45	0.51	0.43	0.49	1.72

- Notes :**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results may be accessed on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's website at www.gajanansec.com.
 - There is no extraordinary item.

By the Order of the Board
 For Gajanan Securities Services Ltd
 Sd/-
Vinay Kumar Agarwal
 Director
 DIN: 00648116

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 14.11.2023

NANDANI CREATION LIMITED

Regd. Office: G-13, Kartarpura Industrial Area, Near 22 Godam, Jaipur-302006
 CIN: L18101RJ2012PLC037976

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE COMPANY FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(Figures in Lacs except EPS)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE RESULTS					
		QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED			
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022		
1.	Total Income from Operations	717.92	744.95	1258.38	1462.87	2578.09	4525.35
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(198.15)	(104.60)	25.81	(302.75)	82.17	14.38
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(198.15)	(104.60)	25.81	(302.75)	82.17	14.38
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(145.14)	(76.15)	17.52	(221.29)	56.16	10.99
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(144.59)	(76.14)	17.61	(220.73)	56.10	16.21
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)	1143.40	1143.40	1003.39	1143.40	1003.39	1044.44
7.	Earnings per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	(1.27)	(0.67)	0.18	(1.93)	0.56	0.16

(Figures in Lacs except EPS)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED RESULTS					
		QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED			
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022		
1.	Total Income from Operations	965.35	777.70	1434.96	1743.05	2901.96	4953.72
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(239.33)	(125.96)	37.07	(365.29)	93.99	14.35
3.	Net Profit/(Loss)						

